
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018210-2022 

Contract

PRJ942 - Greenwich Peninsula APMS

NHS England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-018210

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034dca  

Published 4 July 2022, 4:34pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS England

Quarry House

Leeds

LS2 7UE

Contact

Ms Khadijah Yasmin

Email

khadijah.yasmin@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018210-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018210-2022
mailto:khadijah.yasmin@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PRJ942 - Greenwich Peninsula APMS

Reference number

DN505640

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85121100 - General-practitioner services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Delivery of GP Primary Medical Services and Greenwich Premium Services under an APMS

https://www.england.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Contract from 1st January 2022 to be delivered from the purpose built Millennium Village
Health Centre, School Bank Road, Greenwich, London, SE10 0QN, London. England. It is
expected that the contract will be for an initial period of 5 years with the opportunity to
extend the contract by agreement for up to 2 further 5-year periods (total 15 years).Total
Contract Value - £14,673,015 (maximum 15-year term - estimated based on list size
projections).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £14,673,015

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI51 - Bexley and Greenwich

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Delivery of GP Primary Medical Services and Greenwich Premium Services under an APMS
Contract from 1st January 2022 to be delivered from the purpose built Millennium Village
Health Centre, School Bank Road, Greenwich, London, SE10 0QN, London. England. It is
expected that the contract will be for an initial period of 5 years with the opportunity to
extend the contract by agreement for up to 2 further 5-year periods (total 15 years).Total
Contract Value - £14,673,015 (maximum 15-year term - estimated based on list size
projections).

The services provided under this contract are:

• Primary Medical Services: Essential Services, Immediate Necessary Treatment,; Additional
Services (cervical screening services; childhood vaccines and immunisations; vaccines and
immunisations; child health surveillance services; maternity medical services; and minor
surgery); participation in the Quality and Outcomes Framework, and participation in the
Network DES and any other DES or LIS scheme as required by the Commissioner. The
Provider is not required to provide Out of Hours services.

• Greenwich Premium Services: [Screening and Immunisations (Cytology, Child



Page 4 to 7

Immunisations Year 1); Red and Amber Drugs; Referral review; Diabetes Year of care]

• The Provider is also required to be a member of, and work with, the local Primary Care
Network as directed by the CCG, providing such services required by that PCN to the benefit
of the whole population of that Primary Care Network.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: ITT Questionnaire / Weighting: 88.00%

Quality criterion - Name: Interviews / Weighting: 12.00%

Price - Weighting: 0% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction will be used

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 016-034789

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PRJ942

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 September 2021

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:034789-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 10 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Omnes Healthcare GP Ltd

Units 132-136, Metal Box Factory, 30 Great Guildford Street, Bankside

London

SE1 0HS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £14,673,015



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS England

Quarry House

Leeds

LS2 7UE

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-04T16:52:33+0100
	TCPDF




